## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 16, 2020

Agenda	Item:	5 4
Agunua	ı ittili.	J. <del>⊤</del>

Subject: Approval of Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students under the Coronavirus

Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act between Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College, and The U.S Department of

**Education Chabot College campus** 

<u>Background</u>: Chabot College has received formula grant funding for Student Aid from the Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund as part of the federal Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act. The CARES Act Student Aid funds are awarded to eligible students for the sole and exclusive purpose of providing emergency financial aid grants to students for their expenses related to the disruption of campus operations due to coronavirus, such as food, housing, course materials, technology, health care, and child-care expenses.

Chabot College shall not use the advanced funds to reimburse itself for any costs or expenses, including but not limited to any costs associated with significant changes to the delivery of instruction due to the coronavirus and/or any refunds or other benefits that the college previously issued to students.

The project funding period is from May 1, 2020 through April 30, 2021 in the amount of \$2,078,420.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approve this agreement from the U.S. Department of Education to Chabot College in the amount of \$2,078,420 for the budget period of May 1, 2020 through April 30, 2021. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to approve the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Doug Roberts/Date	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED